Tariff Notice No. 1967/84—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Part		
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
1017	34.02.00	Bitran H, a cationic surface active agent used for increasing the ad-	Such	10.8		
1018 1019	73.40.99 84.17.29	hesion of bitumen and tar in road surfacing Ladles of steel, sizes 4 in. to 12 in., irrespective of wall thickness Gas fired corn dryer and toasting machine	as the Mini Free Free	ster may in any 20% 15%	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.1
1020	90.10.09	Kodak rapid colour paper processors, for use by professional and commercial photographers, to enable quality colour prints to be processed quickly	Free	15 % 20 %	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 November 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufacturred locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of October 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/85—Application for Continuation of a Variation of Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following variation of determination of the Minister of

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		List	Effective			
			В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	No.	From	То
1022	60.01.05 60.01.06	Fabrics, unprinted, other than— per 1b	25% or 30c		40% or 30c plus 15%	234	16/10/64	31/12/67
		Polyester curtain net produced by a knitting process	whichever r	ate returns th				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 16 November 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of October 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/86—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
1015 1016 1021	39.07.99 84.40.28 90.10.09	Needles, netting	Free Free Free	20 % 15 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.1 10.2	67 61 142	1/4/63 1/7/63 25/3/65	30/9/67 30/9/67 31/12/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 November 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of October 1967.